Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Pointsbet Holdings	Limited				
ACN/ARSN	ACN 621 179 351					
1. Details of substantial holder (1)						
Name	Nomura Holdings Inc and its related bodies corporates					
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	n/a	1				
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on		10/09/2024				
The previous notice was given to the company on		29/08/2024				
The previous notice was dated		29/08/2024				

2. Change of relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
Refer	**					
Appendix A						

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not Applicable	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Nomura Holdings Inc.	1-13-1 Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8645, Japan
Nomura International plc	1 Angel Lane London EC4R 3AB United Kingdom

•		no	4	ıre
u	ıu		LLU	116
=	- 0			10 TO

print name

TOMONORI MATSUNAGA

capacity

Managing Director

sign here

Jones Matsunga

date

10/09/2024

Annexure A

This is the Annexure A referred to in the Form 605: Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder issued by Nomura Holdings Inc for and on behalf of its related bodies corporates, dated 10^{th} September 2024.

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
29/08/2024	Nomura International plc	Disposal of shares	\$56,081.44	fully paid ordinary shares	111,939
3/09/2024	Nomura International plc	Disposal of shares	\$5597	fully paid ordinary shares	11,194
10/09/2024	Nomura International plc	Disposal of shares	\$849,245.08	fully paid ordinary shares	1,685,679

S	i	a	n	a	tı	u	r	e	
•	۰	3	•	u		•		•	

print name

Tomonori Matsunaga

capacity: Managing Director

sian here

_ date 10/09/202